

1967

Atlas Corporation v. Donald T. Adams, Orville  
Gunther, A. Pratt Kesler, and Ransom Quinn,  
Members of the State Tax Commission of Utah,  
and George W. Barben, Executive Secretary of the  
State Tax Commission of Utah, and the State Tax  
Commission of Utah : Plaintiff'S Brief

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc2](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Clifford L. Ashton, Leonard J. Lewis, and David E. Salisbury; Attorneys for Plaintiff

---

**Recommended Citation**

Brief of Appellant, *Atlas Corp. v. Adams*, No. 10522 (1967).  
[https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc2/3762](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/3762)

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	3
STATEMENT OF POINTS.....	7
ARGUMENT .....	9
POINT I.	
THERE IS NO PERSONAL LIABILITY FOR REAL PROPERTY TAXES, INCLUDING SUCH TAXES BASED UPON AN ASSESSED VALUATION DERIVED FROM "NET PROCEEDS" .....	9
POINT II.	
THE PROVISIONS OF THE REVENUE AND TAXATION CODE AUTHORIZING ISSUANCE OF AND EXECUTION UPON WARRANTS FOR THE COLLECTION OF THE UNPAID REAL PROPERTY TAXES SOUGHT TO BE COLLECTED BY DEFENDANTS FROM PLAINTIFF HEREIN .....	14
POINT III.	
THE PROVISIONS OF THE REVENUE AND TAXATION CODE AUTHORIZING THE COMMISSION TO REQUIRE DEPOSIT OF SECURITY FOR THE PAYMENT OF REAL PROPERTY TAXES ON URANIUM AND VANADIUM MINES DO NOT GIVE RISE TO PERSONAL LIABILITY FOR SUCH TAXES.....	17

TABLE OF CONTENTS — (Continued)

Page

POINT IV

UTAH CANNOT CONSTITUTIONALLY IMPOSE A TAX FOR THE YEAR 1965 ON THE PROPERTY INVOLVED IN THIS CASE BECAUSE SAID PROPERTY WAS WORTHLESS THROUGHOUT SAID YEAR AND THE TAX BEARS NO REASONABLE RELATION TO THE ACTUAL VALUE OF THE PROPERTY .....	19
(A) THE FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT TO THE CONSTITUTION OF THE UNITED STATES .....	19
(B) ARTICLE XIII, SECTION 2 AND 3; ARTICLE VI, SECTION 26(8); AND ARTICLE I, SECTION 24, CONSTITUTION OF UTAH.....	22

POINT V.

THE PROVISIONS OF THE REVENUE AND TAXATION CODE, IF DEEMED TO GIVE RISE TO PERSONAL LIABILITY, CONSTITUTE AN ARBITRARY AND UNREASONABLE CLASSIFICATION OF URANIUM AND VANADIUM MINES IN VIOLATION OF THE FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT TO THE CONSTITUTION OF THE UNITED STATES AND ARTICLE VI, SECTION 26(8) AND ARTICLE I, SECTION 24 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF UTAH.....	24
---	----

CONCLUSION .....	26
------------------	----

TABLE OF CONTENTS — (Continued)

Page

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES CITED

San Juan County and State Tax Commission of Utah v. Jen, Inc., 16 U. 2d 394, 401 P. 2d 952 (1965).....	2, 9, 10, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 18, 26, 27
Citizens Coal Co. v. Capitol Cleaners & Dyers, Inc., 120 U. 285, 233 P. 2d 377 (1951).....	10
Crystal Car Line v. State Tax Commission, 110 U. 426, 174 P. 2d 984 (1946).....	10
Crismon v. Reich, 2 U. 111.....	10
Wheeling Steel Corp. v. Glander, 337 U.S. 562, 69 S. Ct. 1291, 93 L.Ed. 1544 (1949).....	25
South Utah Mines & Smelters v. Beaver County, 262 U.S. 325, 330-332, 43 S. Ct. 577, 578-580 (1923) .....	20, 21, 23
Territory of Alaska v. American Can Company, 269 F. 2d 471, 475 (9th Cir. 1959).....	10
In re Chicago Rys. Co., 79 F. Supp. 989 (N. D. Ill. 1948), affirmed 175 F. 2d 282 (7th Cir. 1949), certiorari denied 338 U.S. 850, 70 S. Ct. 94, 94 L.Ed. 520 (1949).....	22
Santos v. Simon, 138 P. 2d 896 (Ariz. 1943).....	10
Maricopa County v. Arizona Tractor & Equipment Co., 109 P. 2d 618 (Ariz. 1941)....	10
People ex rel. Ross v. Chicago, M., St. P. & P. R. Co., 44 N.E. 2d 566 (Ill. 1942).....	22
Board of Commissioners of Ness County v. Hooper, et al., 204 Pac. 536 (Kan. 1922).....	10
Blaustein v. Levin, 4 A. 2d 861 (Md. 1939).....	25
Stone v. City of Springfield, 178 N.E. 2d 76 (Mass. 1960) .....	22

TABLE OF CONTENTS — (Continued)

	Page
Dehydrating Process Co. of Gloucester v. City of Gloucester, 135 N.E. 2d 20 (Mass. 1956).....	25
Calkins v. Smith, 78 P. 2d 74 (Mont. 1938).....	10
State ex rel. Spokane and Eastern Trust Co. v. Nicholson, County Treasurer, 240 Pac. 837 (Mont. 1925) .....	10
New York State Trailer Coach Ass'n v. Steckel, 144 N.Y.S. 2d 82 (1955).....	25
Youngstown Sheet & Tube Co. v. City of Youngstown, 108 N.E. 2d 571 (Ohio App. 1951).....	25
Appeal of National Bank of Tulsa, 312 P. 2d 495 (Okl. 1957) .....	22
McDonald v. Duckworth, 173 P. 2d 436 (Okl. 1946)..	10
Allen v. Henshaw, 168 P. 2d 625 (Okla. 1946).....	10
City of Salem v. Marion County, 137 P. 2d 977 (Ore. 1943) .....	10
Federal Land Bank of Houston v. State, 314 S.W. 2d 621 (Tex. Civ. App. 1958).....	25
Puget Sound Power & Light Co. v. Cowlitz County, 234 P. 2d 506 (Wash. 1951).....	10

CONSTITUTION PROVISIONS CITED

A. Constitution of the United States:

Amendment XIV, Section 1.....9, 19, 24, 25

B. Constitution of Utah:

Article I, Section 24.....9, 22, 23, 24

Article VI, Section 26(8) .....

Article VIII, Section 4 .....

2

## TABLE OF CONTENTS — (Continued)

	Page
Article XIII, Section 2 .....	9, 22
Article XIII, Section 3 .....	9, 22

### STATUTORY PROVISIONS CITED

#### Utah Code Annotated, 1953:

Section 59-1-1 .....	15
Section 59-5-57 .....	4, 15
Section 59-5-58 .....	15
Section 59-5-65 (1965 Supp.) .....	17, 18, 19
Sections 59-5-66 through 59-5-85.....	15
Section 59-5-79 .....	5, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17
Section 59-5-80 .....	5, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17
Section 59-10-1 .....	13
Section 59-10-22 .....	5, 14, 16, 17
Section 68-3-1 .....	11
Section 78-2-2 .....	2

#### Compiled Laws of Utah, 1917:

Section 6090 .....	10
Section 6091 .....	10
Section 6092 .....	11

#### Utah Session Laws:

Laws of Utah, 1937, Chapter 101.....	15
--------------------------------------	----

#### Utah Rules of Civil Procedure:

Rule 65B(b) (4) .....	2
-----------------------	---

TABLE OF CONTENTS — (Continued)

Page

OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED

S. B. 8, 1966, First Special Session, Utah Legislature .....	12
3 Utah Public Documents, 1932-1934, “Second Biennial Report of the State Tax Commission of Utah,” p. 23.....	11
3 Utah Public Documents, 1934-1936, “Third Biennial Report of the State Tax Commission of Utah,” p. 24 .....	12
84 C.J.S., “Taxation,” § 643, p. 1318.....	10
